| m PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>United States Patent and Trademark Office                                      |  |
|---|---|--|
| 19 No. 0851-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009)  RECORDATION FOR   |   |  |
| PATENTS ONLY  |   |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. |   |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Please  1. Name of conveying party(ies):                           | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)   |  |
| Jane Pin TIN  | Name: KYOHAYA TECHNOLOGY LTD.   |  |
| Jane I al III   |   |  |
| Additional name(s) of convaying party(las) attached? Yes X No   | Internal Address: Street Address:   |  |
| 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  | 1   |  |
| Execution Date(s): November 16, 2010  | NO. 10, LN. 7, LIDE ST., ZHONGHE DIST.,   |  |
| Assignment Merger X Change of Name  |   |  |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement   | City: NEW TAIPEI CITY   |  |
| Government Interest Assignment  | State:  |  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: TAIWAN (R.O.C.) Zip:   |  |
| Corrective Assignment to Correct the Assignor's name  | Additional name(s) & address(es)  |  |
| X Other and Doc Date previously Recorded at Reel  028423/Frame 0187.  | attached? Yes X No  |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) 12/948,207   | This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patent No.(s)                               |  |
| Additional numbers attached   |   |  |
| <ul> <li>Name and address to whom correspondence<br/>concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ul>                       | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: Steven M. Rabin<br>RABIN & BERDO, PC  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00   |  |
| Internal Address: Atty. Dkt.: AFI-210 Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW Suite 500   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account  X Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting tit |  |
| City: Washington  | 8. Payment information  |  |
| State: DC Zip: 20005  | -   |  |
| Phone Number: (202) 371-8976  | - La constituentes  |  |
| Fex Number: (202) 408-0924  | Deposit Account Number  Authorized User Name  |  |
| Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com  |   |  |
| 9. Signature:   | August 4, 2011  |  |
| Signature   | Total number of pages including cover 2   |  |
| Steven M. Rabin - 29,102  | Sheet, attachments, and documents:  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  |   |  |

PATENT REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0447 USPTO

STEVEN M. RABIN COMPANY: RABIN & BERDO, PC

Jun. 7. 2011 6:51AM

No. 8444 P. 2

| Com PTG-1595 (Rev. 03-05)   | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE<br>United Palent and Tradamark Office               |
|---|---|
| RECORDATION FOR TOOLER STATES   | ONLY  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please r   | acord the altriched documents or the new address(es) below.                     |
| 1. Name of conveying party(les):  | 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)                                     |
| Hideaki OKAYAMA   | Name: KYOHAYA TECHNOLOGY LTD.   |
|   | filemai Address:  |
| Additional naturals of conveying perty(tes) stached? Yes X No   | Street Address:   |
| 3. Nature of convoyance/Execution Date(s):  | ALL THE STATE OF GUOVE DIGHT  |
| Execution bate(e): November 17, 2010  | NO. 10, LN. 7, LIDE ST., ZHONGHE DIST.,   |
| Assignment Merget X Change of Name  |   |
| Security Agreement Joint Research Agreement   | City: NEW TAIPEL CITY   |
| Government Interest Assignment  | State:  |
| Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License  | Country: TAIWAN (R.O.C.) z/p:   |
| X Other Corrective Assignment to Correct the Assignment of Prayfound Recorded at Real 028384/France 0517. | Additional name(s) & address(es) Yen X No allached?                             |
| 4. Application or patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s)  12/948,207                             | This document is being filed together with a new application.  B. Patenk No.(s) |
| Addilionel numbers attached?  | Yes X No  |
| 5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be malled:                          | 9. Total number of applications and patents involved:                           |
| Namo: Steven M. Rabin<br>Internal Address: Alty. JRABIN-S-BERDO, PC                                       | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 0.00                                    |
| Street Address: 1101 14th St., NW   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                     |
| Suite 500   | Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting this)                 |
| City: DC Washington 20095   | 8, Payment information  |
| Phone Number: (202) 371-8976  |   |
| Fax Number: (202) 408-0924  | Deposit Account Number  |
| Email Address: firm@rabinberdo.com  | Authorized User Name  |
| a, signature: Stevenin Robin Signature  | June 7, 2011 Oalo   |
| Sleven M. Rabin - 29,102  | Total number of pages including cover 2 seed, altertiments, and documents:      |
| Name of Person Signing  | SHEDI, SOMESHOOFIS, OLD HOUSING   |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 026720 FRAME: 0448** 

| /09  | Attorney Reference   |
|--|--|
|  | ATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT   |
| JUEDEAS Tin Jane Pin   | hereinafterhereinafter   |
| ferred to collectively as the assignor, has  | invented a certain improvement relating to   |
| TOUCH-SWITCHABLE USB CHARGING  | RECEPTACLE   |
| strument; said application to be filed in the I said application having been filed in the authorization be erdo, Jr. and Allen Wood of RABIN & B sert here in parentheses (Application Se aid application when known; I the specification of which was filed underial No.  ND WHEREAS KYOHAYA TECHNOLO ereinafter referred to as the assignee, is polication, including any and all divisions and all patents which may be granted therefore in NOW THIS WITNESSETH, that for aluable consideration paid by said assigned assigner hereby assigns, sells and saignes, the full and exclusive right, title and continuations thereof, and in and to successors and assigns, to have, hold, exincluding any and all renewals, reissues advantages in anywise arising from or apuch patents when granted, including any and benefit of said assigner might or countable.  AND said assignor hereby agrees to any and all renewals, reissues and any and all renewals and acts in any and all renewals, reissues and proton AND said assignor authorizes and any and all acts of any and all assignor authorizes and any | desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention and any efor, including any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and nee to said assigner, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, transfers to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and interest in and to said application, including any and all divisions aid invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and prolongations thereof; said assignee, and said assignee's ercise and enjoy the said application, including any and all divisions invention and any and all patents which may be granted therefor, and prolongations thereof, with all the rights, powers, privileges and opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all y and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the use assignee's successors and assigns, in as ample and beneficial a lid have held and enjoyed the same, if this assignment had not been be perform, upon the request of said assignee, or said assignee's elating to the obtaining or to the asserting of said patents, including |
|  |  |
|  | ASSIGNOR:  |
|  | ASSIGNOR: IM - Ting  |
| WTNESS:  | Signature:   |
|  | Signature:   |

RABIN & BERDO, P.C., Washington, D.C.